ALSE

Government of Haryana
Department of Industries & Commerce

Department of Industries & Commerc Directorate of Supplies & Disposals 212/19

Government Order

No. 2/2/2010-4-IB-II Dated 25-02-2014

repare

Subject:

Policy guidelines for finalizing all the rate contracts/ supplies

pertaining to Energy Efficient Lighting Systems.

pritry

18.06.2013.

This is in continuation to G.O. No. 2/2/2010-4-IB-II Dated

It has been decided to approve Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA) as the Nodal Agency for finalizing all the rate contracts/ supplies pertaining to Energy Efficient Lighting Systems for all the State Government Departments/Organizations.

DRO

Y.S. Malík Addl. Chief Secretáry to Government of Haryana, Industries & Commerce Department.

Endst. No.2/2/2010-4-IB-II

Dated, the 25th Feb., 2014

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

POLLSS

- All the Administrative Secretaries to Government of Haryana.
- 2. All the Heads of Departments.
- All the MDs/CEOs of Boards and Corporations.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioner in the State of Haryana.
- 6. Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court.

for Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

Endst. No.2/2/2010-4-IB-II

Dated, the 25th Feb., 2014

A copy each is forwarded to the Senior Secretaries/Secretaries/Private Secretaries to the Chief Minster / Ministers for kind information of the Chief Minister / Ministers.

for Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

Page 1 of 2

Government of Haryana Department of Industries & Commerce Directorate of Supplies & Disposals

Endst. No.2/2/2010-4-IB-II

Dated, the 25th Feb., 2014

A copy is forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:

- 1. Director, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana, Chandigarh w.r.t. his memo No. DS&D/Admn/E/15/18/2013/26423 dated 10.01.2014.
- 2. Director General, Renewable Energy Department, Haryana & HAREDA, Akshaya Urja Bhawan, Institutional Plot No.1, Sector-17, Panchkula w.r.t. his memo No. DRE/HAREDA/2013/3012 dated 23.08.2013.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Haryana, Sector 33, Chandigarh.

Bhysindu Malhots Superintendent IB-II,

for Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Industries & Commerce Department